# L18000036622

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #	9
PICK-UP	WAIT	MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name	)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	

Office Use Only



700308742037

02/09/18--01024--002 \*\*150.00

2018 FEB 13 AM 9: 34

FEB 1 3 2018

K. Brumbley

Andrew Jackson, Fisq.\*

aacksond ricksonlawgroup com

Julie Tekes, Esq.\* jiekes@jackseglawgroup.com

Collby Keefe, Esq. (keefe) jacksonlawgroup com

\*Musicost Lawed L.M., in Laxation



Edward Ronsman, Esq. cronsman@acksonlawgroup.com

James Roche, Esq. poche d'acksonlawgroup com

Chase Mills, Esq. cimils a jacksonlawgroup com

February 5, 2018

#### Via Regular Mail

Department of State Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

Re: Conversion of American Transport Technology, LLC

Articles of Organization

To Whom it May Concern:

This law firm represents American Transport Technology, LLC with respect to its conversion from an "Other Business Entity" to a Florida limited liability company. We have submitted the Articles of Conversion for Other Business Entity into Florida Limited Liability Company at the same time as the enclosed Articles of Organization for Florida Limited Liability Company. You will also find enclosed the check for the \$150.00 filing fee.

Please contact my office if you have any issues, questions, or concerns.

Thank you for your time.

Sincerely.

JACKSON LAW GROUP

Colby Keely.

Enclosure(s)

#### **COVER LETTER**

TO: New Filing S Division of C				
SUBJECT: America	n Transport Technology, Ll	LC .		
		ulting Florida Limit	ed Con	npany)
		_		d fees are submitted to convert an "Other coordance with s. 605.1045, F.S.
Please return all corr	respondence concerning	g this matter to:		
Colby Keefe				
	(Contact Person)		•	
Jackson Law Group				
	(Firm/Company)			
1301 Plantation Island I	Drive, Suite 304		_	
	(Address)			
St. Augustine, FL 3208	0			
(	City. State and Zip Code)		•	
ckeefe@jacksonlawgrou	ip.com			
E-mail Address: (to	oe used for future annual re	port notifications)		
For further informat	ion concerning this mat	ter, please call:		
Colby Keefe		at ( 904	823-3	333
(Name of Cont	act Person)	(Area Code)	(Day	time Telephone Number)
	for the following amound a bank located in the	•	rocess	sed by this office must be payable in US
\$150.00 Filing Fees (\$25 for Conversion & \$125 for Articles of Organization)	\$155.00 Filing Fees and Certificate of Status	□\$180.00 Filing and Certified Cop		☐\$185.00 Filing Fees, Certified Copy, and Certificate of Status
STREET ADDRES	SS:	MAIL	ING A	ADDRESS:
New Filing Section		New Fi	_	
Division of Corporate Clifton Building	lions	Divisio P. O. B		orporations 27
2661 Executive Cen	ter Circle			FL 32314

Fallahassee, FL 32301

#### **Articles of Conversion**

For

## "Other Business Entity"

Into

### Florida Limited Liability Company

FILED

2018 FEB 13 AM 9: 31

STANKAS EFFLORE

The Articles of Conversion and attached Articles of Organization are submitted to convert the following "Other Business Entity" into a Florida Limited Liability Company in accordance with s.605.1045. Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the "Other Business Entity" immediately prior to the filing of the Articles of Conversion is:  American Transport Technology, LLC
(Enter Name of Other Business Entity)
2. The "Other Business Entity" is a Limited Liability Company  (Enter entity type. Example: corporation, limited partnership, general partnership, common law or business trust, etc.)
First organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of (Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the country)
June 18, 2015
(date of organization, formation or incorporation)
3. The name of the Florida Limited Liability Company as set forth in the attached Articles of Organization:  American Transport Technology, LLC
(Enter Name of Florida Limited Liability Company)
4. If not effective on the date of filing, enter the effective date:  (The effective date: Cannot be prior to date of receipt or filed date nor more than 90 calendar days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State.)  Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.
5. The plan of conversion has been approved in accordance with all applicable statutes.

6. The "Converted or Other Business Entity" has agreed to pay any members having appraisal rights the amount to

which such members are entitled under ss. 605.1006 and 605.1061-605.1072, F.S.

Signed this $\underline{2}$	da	iy of February		_ 20_18	
Signature of	Authorized	l Representative	of Limit	ted Liability Company:	
Signature of A	Authorized Michael Hoo	Representative: _	Palate.	Title: President	
Signature(s)	on behalf of	Other Business	Entity: [S	See below for required signature(s)	l
Signature: <u>6</u> Printed Name:	Michael Hoo	ks	-	Title: President	
Signature:					
				_ Title:	
Printed Name:				Title:	_
Signature: Printed Name:				Title:	_
Signature: Printed Name:				Title:	<u> </u>
Signature:				Title:	
If Florida Con Signature of C If Directors or	rporation: hairman, Vi Officers ha	ce Chairman, Dire	ector, or C ed, an Inc	Officer. Forporator must sign.	
Signature of o			u Liubiii	y t at thet smp.	
If Florida Lin Signatures of			d Liability	y Limited Partnership:	
All others: Signature of a	n authorized	person.			
Pees:					
Fees fo Certifi	es of Conve or Florida A ed Copy: cate of Stat	articles of Organi	zation:	\$25.00 \$125.00 \$30.00 (Optional) \$5.00 (Optional)	

# ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION FOR FLORIDA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

ARTICLE I - Na	me:	
The name of the L	imited Liability Com	pany is:
American Transport	:	
(M	ust contain the words "Limite	ed Liability Company, "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")
ARTICLE II - And The mailing addre		of the principal office of the Limited Liability Company is:
Principal Office	Address:	Mailing Address:
206 12th Street		206 12th Street
St. Augustine, FL 32	080	St. Augustine, FL 32080
	<del></del>	<del></del>
The name and the	Florida street address  Michael Hooks	of the registered agent are:
		Name
	206 12th Street	
	Florida street addre	ess (P.O. Box NOT acceptable)
	St. Augustine	FL 32080
	City	Zip
liability comp registered agent statutes relatin	pany at the place desig and agree to act in thi og to the proper and co	nt and to accept service of process for the above stated limited nated in this certificate. I hereby accept the appointment as is capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all mplete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and on as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S
	Militarida.	
	Registered Agen	at's Signature (REQUIRED)

(CONTINUED)

Δ	P	TI	C	F	$IV_{-}$
	13				

The name and address of each person authorized to manage and control the Limited Liability Company:

"AMBR" = Authorized Member	
"MGR" = Manager	
MGR	Michael Hooks
	206 12th Street
	St. Augustine, FL 32080
MGR	Virginia Hooks
	206 12th Street
	St. Augustine, FL 32080
<del></del>	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
(Use attachment if necessary)	
•	
(Use attachment if necessary)  LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
•	
•	
•	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	
LE V: Other provisions, if any.  REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	r an authorized representative of a member
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:	r an authorized representative of a member
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of any false information submitted in a document is executed in a docum	ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of This document is executed in accordance.	ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member of a member of any false information submitted in a document is executed.	ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b), Florida Statutes. I am aware
REQUIRED SIGNATURE:  Signature of a member o This document is executed in accordance any false information submitted in a doc as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.  Michael Hooks	r an authorized representative of a member ce with section 605.0203 (1) (b). Florida Statutes. I am aware rument to the Department of State constitutes a third degree to the system of signee.